Main Assembly
Model :98606 CFV 125 Critical Filter (115v) - Series C

Page- 1

Number Description Qty Req.
1 17883 NUT-HEX.LOCK # 6-32(NYLON)
1713 WASHER-LOCK(H/S)#10
3 1575 WASHER-PLAIN#6 ID (ZP)
7 3261 SCREW-TCT(F)PAN HEAD#10-32 X 3/8"
10 17885 COVER-MOTOR
11 18573 LATCH-FORMED
12 17889 SPACER-MOTOR ENCLOSURE
13 2922 DISC, INSULATION
14 2923 STRIP, INSULATION
15 17886 BAFFLE
16 2958 NUT-HEX.LOCK(KEPS)# 6-32
17 04972 RIVET-BLIND 3/16 X 13/32
20 10672 BUMPER-TANK COVER (VACS.MDL.125,127 135)
21 16035 SWITCH ON/OFF 10 AMP 250 VAC WAV
22 6354 LEAD-18 GA. X 6" GREEN
23 17888 MOUNTING PLATE-UPPER 02 5
24 10671 USE #02941
25 17897 WELDMENT-LOWER MOUNTING PLATE
26 10689 ENCLOSURE RING
27 10694 NUT-HEX JAM 1/4-20 (ZP)
28 2376 SCREW-TFT (B) T.H.#6-20 X 1/2
29 17898 WELDMENT-TANK COVER
30 3658 WASHER-PLAIN.500 ID (ZP)
32 10787 SCREW-PHIL. TRUSS HD 1/4-20 X 3-1/2 (ZP)
33 6824 TERMINAL-CLOSD.END CRIMP(FUL. INSUL) SPLY LOOSE
34 10695 SILENCER
36 685 NUT-ACORN 1/4-20(NICKEL)
37 14552 STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING (6P3-5)
38 2962 CLIP-ADAPTERSTRAIN RELIEF
39 14411 CABLE SUPPLY 50' MALE YELLOW
64 90608 FILTER-HEPA(PRO VACS) TOX/HEPA
65 16492 ADAPTER-PLATED
66 64 SCREW-PHIL. OVAL HD MACH1/4-20 X 3/4 (SS)
68 14092 TANK 7.4 GAL. SS
72 10669 CASTER-SWIVEL GREY WHEEL (94220 225)
76 2914 INTAKE-TANK
77 2915 GASKET
78 14433 TUBE TANK ENTRANCE
79 8080 LOCK
81 17890 HANDLE-MOTOR COVER
82 3868 NUT-HEX JAM LOCK (NYL)3/8-16 (ZP)
85 1246 WASHER-LOCK(H/S)# 6
86 14991 SCREW-SLO. RND HD MACH #10-24 X 4.00 (ZP)
87 6182 SPACER
88 1734 SCREW-PHIL. RND HD MACH#6-32 X 3/8 (NICK)
91 30812 DECAL-LOGO SWIRL 3.625 DIA. BLACK
94 611 TERMINAL-RING#10 X 16/14GA.(NON-INS.)
95 30816 DECAL-TORNADO W/ LOGO 2.25 WIDE X 9.50 LG. BLK
100 3321 WASHER-PLAIN.391 ID (ZP)
101 13910 SPACER-HEX. 1/4-20
102 13909 SCREW-HEX HD CAP 1/4-20 X 3-1/2 (ZP)
103 11942 BUMPER
104 2038 SCREW-PHIL. RND HD MACH1/4-20 X 1.00 (ZP)
106 16129 NUT-HEX.LOCK(KEPS) 1/4-20
107 17881 DECAL WARNING
108 17880 SWITCH GUARD
109 14259 WASHER-LOCK(1/T)15/32 (ELECTRICAL)
110 17884 SCREW-PHIL. RND HD MACH#6-32 X 3/8 (NYLON)
111 17893 LEAD-18 GA. X 12 GREEN
112 13905 CARRIER BAND q
113 13906 BUMPER BAND -
15139 TERMINAL-Q.D.FEMALE 1/4 X 16/14GA.(FUL.INS)




Main Assembly
Model :98606 CFV 125 Critical Filter (115v) - Series C

Page- 2

Number Description Qty Req.
14800 MOTOR-VACUUM BYPASS SS 2-STAGE 115V/50-60HZ

23384 CARBON BRUSH (17348)

13911 CARRIER S/A

14449 LABEL CAUTION

31067 POWER LINE FILTER (RFI) 6A,120/250V,50-60HZ

31059 POWER CORD 25 FT(230V) INTER.HARM.-CEE 7/7 PLUG

17425 MOTOR-VACUUM BYPASS P/D 2-STAGE 230V/50-60HZ ACC




Main Assembly, Model:98606 CFV 125 Critical Filter (115v) - Series C




Wiring Diagram, Model:98606 CFV 125 Critical Filter (115v) - Series C

GREEN

. BLACK

(BLUE)
{BROWN)

(GREEN/YELLOW}
- e
E
| )
E \ (BROWN)
: o R
| i°]
| (BLUE) %
I LINE
| CEEE—
l GREEN/ Fh_:()lSE:

YELLOW LTER
I NOISE FILTER — O
| mlspgggg ngno GREEN
I AND GROUNDED 10
METAL FRAME | S
| LOAD
w,

| O
|
| [
I BLACK H
|
I
|
|
I
I



